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National Seminar on Sugar Industry for Review of Sugar Policy

37. SHRI ANAND SINGH f *
SHRI MADHAVRAO SClNDfA :9

Will the Minister of FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state :

%
(a) whether at the National Seminar on

Sugar Industry, a demand was made for a thorough review and revision of the sugar policy, so as to eliminate tbe problems arising out of fluctuations in sugar production leading to frequent glut and shortages ;

(b) if so, precise nature of the demand voiced at the seminar for overhauling th«
sugar policy ; aDd

(c) the Government’s decision thereon ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRONICS AND
IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES (DR, M.S. SANJEEVI
RAO): (a) and (b). At a seminar on “Sugar Industry—Retrospect and Prospect” organised by tbe Indian Sugar Mills Association in New Delhi on 21-5-1984, discussions were held on a wide range of topics including sugar policy. While certain suggestions were made, mainly relating to sugarcane development, no demand, as such, was made for dispensing with the present Government policy of partial control on sugar with a dual pricing system.

(c) Does not arise in view of the answer given to parts (a) and (b).
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